
2023/24 Approved 
Requests Relative to the Budgeting Provisions 

of the Tax Equity & Educational Opportunities Support Act 
at the August 4, 2023 State Board Meeting  

 
Recommendation 1 
Voluntary Termination Agreements [Section 79-1028.01(1)(g), (i), (j), (k)] 

County-District Number School District Name 
Amount to be 

Approved 
19-0123 Schuyler Community Schools $66,611 
23-0071 Crawford Public Schools $14,790 
27-0594 Logan View Public Schools $23,333 
28-0017 Millard Public Schools $3,206,250 
28-0054 Ralston Public Schools $245,000 
56-0001 North Platte Public Schools $38,480 
65-0011 Superior Public Schools $32,500 
66-0027 Syracuse Dunbar Avoca Schls $16,654 
66-0111 Nebraska City Public Schools $95,609 
71-0001 Columbus Public Schools $179,012 
76-0002 Crete Public Schools $10,043 

 
Recommendation 2 
Retirement Contribution Increase [Section 79-1028.01(1)(e)&(f)] 

County-District Number School District Name 
Amount to be 

Approved 
01-0090 Adams Central Public Schools $312,692 
02-0018 Elgin Public Schools $47,990 
04-0001 Banner County Public Schools $49,040 
07-0006 Alliance Public Schools $249,507 
09-0010 Ainsworth Community Schools $101,828 
10-0069 Raveena Public Schools $99,935 
11-0014 Oakland Craig Schools $100,642 
12-0056 David City Public Schools $188,291 
12-0502 East Butler Public Schools $102,282 
13-0022 Weeping Water Public Schools $88,178 
14-0008 Hartington Newcastle Pub Schs $85,837 
18-0011 Harvard Public Schools $52,994 
19-0058 Clarkson Public Schools $58,471 
19-0123 Schuyler Community Schools $13,350,907 
23-0002 Chadron Public Schools $199,555 
23-0071 Crawford Public Schools $48,836 
24-0004 Overton Public Schools $70,662 
24-0020 Gothenburg Public Schools $180,421 

  



2 
 

Recommendation 2  (Continued) 
Retirement Contribution Increase [Section 79-1028.01(1)(e)&(f)] 

26-0001  Ponca Public Schools $99,558 
27-0594 Logan View Public Schools $121,328 
28-0001 Omaha Public Schools $9,125,875 
28-0017 Millard Public Schools $3,830,139 
28-0054 Ralston Public Schools $650,589 
28-0059 Bennington Public Schools $680,290 
30-0001 Exeter-Milligan Public Schools $77,606 
32-0125 Medicine Valley Public Schools $50,883 
33-0018 Arapahoe Public Schools $68,998 
33-0021 Cambridge Public Schools $95,364 
41-0504 Aurora Public Schools $292,367 
45-0007 O'Neill Public Schools $173,576 
45-0239 West Holt Public Schools $159,896 
51-0001 Ogallala Public Schools $263,120 
54-0576 Wausa Public Schools $55,741 
55-0001 Lincoln Public Schools $8,146,667 
56-0001 North Platte Public Schools $660,970 
56-0037 Hershey Public Schools $111,556 
59-0005 Battle Creek Public Schools $105,140 
61-0004 Central City Public Schools $174,703 
65-0011 Superior Public Schools $99,847 
66-0027 Syracuse Dunbar Avoca $51,170 
66-0111 Nebraska City Public Schools $250,115 
69-0055 Loomis Public Schools $56,152 
71-0001 Columbus Public Schools $1,110,970 
72-0032 Shelby Rising City Public Schls $97,600 
76-0002 Crete Public Schools $417,450 
77-0037 Gretna Public Schools $1,231,598 
79-0032 Scottsbluff Public Schools $805,545 
80-0005 Milford Public Schools $180,270 
85-0060 Deshler Public Schools $34,883 
87-0001 Pender Public Schools $89,840 
87-0013 Walthill Public School $99,593 
89-0024 Arlington Public Schools $150,558 
90-0595 Winside Public Schools $69,575 
91-0047 Blue Hill Community Schools $82,198 
92-0045 Wheeler Central Schools $47,873 
93-0096 Heartland Community Schools $88,542 

 
 
 



3 
 

Recommendation 3 
Native American Impact Aid [Section 79-1028.01(1)(n)] 

County-District 
Number School District Name 

Amount to be 
Approved School Year 

87-0013 Walthill Public Schools  $1,581,000  2023/24 
87-0017 Winnebago Public Schools  $3,100,000 2023/24 

 
Recommendation 4 
Special Supplementary Grant [Section 79-1003(40)] 

County-
District 
Number School District Name 

Amount to be 
Approved Source 

28-0001 Omaha Public Schools 

 $535,731  Buffet Early Childhood Grant 
 $440,000  Education Quest 
 $114,000  Common Sense Media 
 $25,500  Knowledge Network 

 $1,232,201  Lozier Foundation 
 $266,733  Omaha Public Schools 

Foundation 
 $1,250,000  KIOS Readio Station Donations 

- Corp for Public Broadcasting 
 $12,899,054  Sherwood Foundation 

28-0010 Elkhorn Public Schools 

 $146,193  Intensive Intervention Support 
for Elementary School Students 

 $440,000  Early Development Network 
Home and Community-Based 

Services Coordination 

28-0017 
 Millard Public Schools 

$2,568,900 Millard Education Foundation 
Grants 

$36,000 Hubbard Grant 
$2,500 Midwest Dairy Council 

$15,000 Pacific Life Foundation 
$4,000 Project Wee Care 

$245,000 Substance and Mental Health 
Services Administration 

$6,000 United Way Literacy Grant 
$4,000 Omaha Community Foundation 

$440,000 Douglas County ARP Grant 
$3,000 Whole Kids Foundation 
  



4 
 

Recommendation 4 (Continued) 
Special Supplementary Grant [Section 79-1003(40)] 

28-0054 Ralston Public Schools 

$100,000 Ralston School 
Foundation 

$20,000 Region 24 Interagency 
Planning 

$85,000 
Learning Community 

Elementary Center 
Programming Grant 

$155,000 Buffet Early Childhood 
Grant 

$85,000 
LC Elementary 

Learning Center 
Programming Grant 

55-0001 Lincoln Public Schools 

$2,000,000 PTO/PTA 

$3,000,000 
Foundation for 
Lincoln Public 

Schools 
$750,000 United Way 
$50,000 Woods 

$600,000 University of 
Nebraska 

$350,000 TeamMates 
$1,250,000 Miscellaneous Grants 

80-0005 Milford Public Schools $250,000 
Anonymous Donor 
Gift Through Union 

Bank & Trust 
 
Recommendation 5 
Insurance Settlement [Section 79-1003(40) 

County-District Number School District Name Amount to be Approved 
34-0015 Beatrice Public Schools  $1,225,000  

 
Recommendation 6 
Reimbursement for Wards of the Court [Section 79-1003(40)] 

County-District Number School District Name Amount to be Approved 
30-0025 Fillmore Central Public Schls  $900,000  
41-0504 Aurora Public Schools  $25,000  

 
Recommendation 7 
Short-Term Borrowings [Section 79-1003(40)] 

County-District Number School District Name Amount to be Approved 
41-0504 Aurora Public Schools  $1,500,000  
92-0045 Wheeler Central Public Schls  $900,000  



5 
 

 
Recommendation 8 
Early Childhood Education Grants [Section 79-1028.01(2)(c)] 

County-District Number School District Name Amount to be Approved 
79-0032 Scottsbluff Public Schools  $133,250  

 


	Recommendation 8

